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 Working Group - Report for GI Committee Strategy Day 
 Working Group Title:  Eosinophilic GI Diseases 

(date of completion 18.08.2024; Salvatore Oliva) 
 
 
 

Working Group Members and Mandates 
 

 

Name  
 Date of 
entry 

1st 
Term 

2nd 
Term 

Positions 
held 

within WG   
(e.g. 
Secretary 

treasurer 
etc.)  

Dates 
held of 
these 

positions 

Oliva Salvatore 2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

Chair 
2024-
2027 

Gutiérrez-
Junquera 
Carolina 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

Secretary 
2024-
2027 

Zevit Noam 2018 
2018-

2021 

2021-

2024 

Research 

Secretary 

2024-

2027 

Furman Mark 2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

Treasurer 
2024-
2027 

Papadopoulou 
Alexandra 

 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Orel 
Rok 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Amil Dias 
Jorge 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Auth 

Marcus 
2018 

2018-

2021 

2021-

2024 
  

Bauraind 
Olivia 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Braekert 
Ilse 

2019 
2019-
2022 

2022-
2025 

  

Domínguez-

Ortega 
Gloria 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Fernández 
Fernández 

Sonia 

2018 
2018-

2021 

2021-

2024 
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Garcia-Puig 

Roger 
2018 

2018-

2021 

2021-

2024 
  

Kalach 
Nicolas 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Matjaž 
Homan 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Otte 

Sebastian 
2018 

2018-

2021 

2021-

2024 
  

Roma 
Eleftheria 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Romano 
Claudio 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Vande Velde 

Saskia 
2018 

2018-

2021 

2021-

2024 
  

Strisciuglio 
Caterina 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Urbonas 
Vaidotas 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Martinelli 

Massimo 
2018 

2018-

2021 

2021-

2024 
  

Tzivinikos 
Christos 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Vila-Miravet 
Victor 

2018 
2018-
2021 

2021-
2024 

  

Rea Francesca 2018 
2018-

2021 

2021-

2024 
  

Barrio Josefa 2022 
2022-
2025 

   

Gottrand 
Frédéric 

2022 
2022-
2025 

   

Oudshoorn 

Johanna 
2022 

2022-

2025 
   

Vandenplas 
Yvan 

2022 
2022-
2025 

   

Khrishnan Usha 2022 
2022-
2025 

   

Gaynor Edward 2023 
2023-

2026 
   

Thomson Mike   2024 
2024-
2027 

   

Melek Jan 
 

2024 
2024-
2027 

   

Spyropoulou 

Vanessa 
2024 

2024-

2027 
   

Hörning André  
 

2024 
2024-
2027 

   

Sahin Yasin 2024 
2024-
2027 
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Summary of Activities in 2023-2024 
 

 
 

A. WG meetings (date and any main points/activities) 
(one table per meeting – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)  

Meeting  EGID SIG and WG meeting 
Location  Madrid 

Date December 3rd-5th 2023 
Main Points / 
Activities  

Organizer: Carolina Gutiérrez Junquera 
Research updates and discussion of current and new projects 
 

 
 

B. Educational activities  
 
(i) Educational Events (if applicable) 

(one table per event – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)  

Full Event Name  EGIDs Symposium at the ESPGHAN Annual meeting 2024 
Location  Milan 
Date May 17th  
Organizer  EGIDs WG 
Email Organizer   

EPP 
 

 
 

Yes 
 

 
 

No 

UEG Training 
Support 

 

 
 

Yes 
 

 
 

No 

more 
information if 
available  

   
Clinical Practice Symposium on EoE and non-EoE EGIDs: Red is the New Black!   

Title of the presentation   Speaker (Name, Country)   

 2023 Update of the ESPGHAN EoE Guidelines: 
What we have learned since 2014? (with 
interactive case presentation with televoting)  

 Jorge Dias (Portugal)  

 Joint ESPGHAN/NASPGHAN Guidelines on non-
EoE EGIDs: Opening new horizons for the 
diagnosis and management (with interactive 
case presentations with televoting)  

 Alexandra Papadopoulou (Greece)  

Exploring EGIDs Beyond Eosinophil Numbers: 
Ascending to New Heights with Artificial 
Intelligence  

 Salvatore Oliva (Italy)  

Asymptomatic GI eosinophilia: does it matter?  
Pro: Yes, it does!  
Cons: No, it does not!  

   
Noam Zevit (Israel)  
Carolina Gutierrez-Junquera (Spain)  

 

 
(ii) E-Learning (if applicable) 

(one table per project – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)  

Full Project Name  E-learning presentation on EoE 
Project Timeline   2024 
Project Leader Alexandra Papadopoulou and Jorge Amil-Dias 
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more information if 
available (applied for 
UEG support? Etc) 

 
 

 
 

C. WG Publications / Guidelines / Position Papers  
 
(i) Completed 

(one table per publication – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)  

Publication ID  
(to be filled in by Office) 

 

Full Publication Title Diagnosis and management of eosinophilic esophagitis in children: An update from the European 
Society for Paediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology and Nutrition (ESPGHAN) 

Authors  Amil-Dias J, Oliva S, Papadopoulou A, Thomson M, Gutiérrez-Junquera C, Kalach N, Orel R, Auth 
MK, Nijenhuis-Hendriks D, Strisciuglio C, Bauraind O, Chong S, Ortega GD, Férnandez SF, Furman 
M, Garcia-Puig R, Gottrand F, Homan M, Huysentruyt K, Kostovski A, Otte S, Rea F, Roma E, 
Romano C, Tzivinikos C, Urbonas V, Velde SV, Zangen T, Zevit N.  

Publication Type  Guideline  Position Paper  Update of existing paper  Other 

Journal, Year, Volume, 
Page Numbers  

J Pediatr Gastroenterol Nutr. 2024 Aug;79(2):394-437. doi: 10.1002/jpn3.12188. Epub 2024 Jun 
24. PMID: 38923067. 

More information if 
available  

 
 

 
 

Publication ID  
(to be filled in by Office) 

 

Full Publication Title Joint ESPGHAN/NASPGHAN Guidelines on Childhood Eosinophilic Gastrointestinal Disorders 
Beyond Eosinophilic Esophagitis.  

Authors  Papadopoulou A, Amil-Dias J, Auth MK, Chehade M, Collins MH, Gupta SK, Gutiérrez-Junquera C, 
Orel R, Vieira MC, Zevit N, Atkins D, Bredenoord AJ, Carneiro F, Dellon ES, Gonsalves N, Menard-
Katcher C, Koletzko S, Liacouras C, Marderfeld L, Oliva S, Ohtsuka Y, Rothenberg ME, Strauman A, 
Thapar N, Yang GY, Furuta GT.  

Publication Type  Guideline  Position Paper  Update of existing paper  Other 

Journal, Year, Volume, 

Page Numbers  
J Pediatr Gastroenterol Nutr. 2024 Jan;78(1):122-152. doi: 10.1097/MPG.0000000000003877. 
Epub 2023 Jul 4. PMID: 38291684. 

More information if 
available  

 
 

(ii) in progress  
(one table per publication – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)  

Publication ID  
(to be filled in by 

Office) 

 

Full Publication Title Long-term Management of Eosinophilic Esophagitis in a multicenter patient population from the 
European Pediatric Eosinophilic Esophagitis Registry (pEEr) of ESPGHAN 

Publication Timeline 

and Status of Paper  
to be submitted in 2024 

Publication Leader  Salvatore Oliva 
Publication Type 

 Guideline  Position Paper  Update of existing 
paper 

 Other 

More information if 

available  
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Publication ID  

(to be filled in by 
Office) 

 

Full Publication Title Eosinophilic Esophagitis Endotypes at Diagnosis Predict Medium Term Disease Behavior: 
Experience from the EuroPEER Registry 

Publication Timeline 
and Status of Paper  

to be submitted in 2024 

Publication Leader  Salvatore Oliva 
Publication Type 

 Guideline  Position Paper  Update of existing 
paper 

 Other 

More information if 
available  

 
 

 
 

(iii) future topics considered in 2024 
(one table per publication – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)  

 

Full Publication Title Eosinophilic Esophagitis Steroid Safety Study - EESSY study - a collaborative prospective 
safety study on side effects of topical steroids 

Publication Timeline 

and Status of 
Application for Paper  

 
In progress- results by 2024 

Publication Leader  Noam Zevit 
Publication Type 

 Guideline  Position Paper  Update of existing 
paper 

 Other 

More information if 
available  

 
 

 
Full Publication Title IgE Mediated Reactions Post EoE Associated Elimination Diets 
Publication Timeline 
and Status of 
Application for Paper  

 
In progress- results by 2024 

Publication Leader  Noam Zevit 
Publication Type 

 Guideline  Position Paper  Update of existing 
paper 

 Other 

More information if 
available  

 
 

 
 

D. Financial Report / Budget for 2023-24: Will be added by EPGHAN Office 
   

All in Euros Allocated Used so far  

Expenses  
Will be added by 
EPGHAN Office Will be added by EPGHAN Office 

EGID SIG and WG meeting 6.000  

TOTAL Expenses 2023 3.600 3.600 

Income  
Please also add funding from other sources if 
applicable  

EGID SIG and WG meeting 5.000 (Sanofi)+ 
3.100 (Abbott) 
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TOTAL Income 2023 8.100 8.100 

Additional comments on financial report: 
We used to raise more money for the organization of the EGIDs WG to support expenses related to the meeting. 
Sponsors were available to cover the costs for all WG members. 
 
 
 

Outlook on Planned Activity for 2025 
 

 
A. Working Group meetings (date and any main points/activities) 

(one table per meeting – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed) 

Meeting  EGID WG meeting 
Location  Porto 
Date January 9th-11th  
Main Points / 
Activities  

Organizer: Jorge Amil Dias 
Research updates and discussion of current and new projects 
 

 
 

B. Proposed Educational activities  
 

(i) Educational Events (if applicable) 
(one table per event – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed) 

Full Event Name  
3 rd ESPGHAN Master Class on Gastrointestinal Immunology  
“GI Immunology Master Class: from pathogenesis to clinical management of EGID, Celiac 
Disease and IBD” 

Location  
- Naples, Italy, March 2025 
 

Date March 5th-6th 

Organizer  Valentina Discepolo 
Email Organizer   

Applied for EPP 
 

 

Yes 
 

 
 

No 

Applied for UEG 
Training Support 

 

 

Yes 
 

 
 

No 

more information if 
available  

 
 

 

Full Event Name  EGIDs Journal Club 
Location  Online 
Date Bi-monthly meeting 
Organizer  EIGDs EC 
Email Organizer   

Applied for EPP 
 

 

Yes 
 

 
 

No 

Applied for UEG 
Training Support 

 

 

Yes 
 

 
 

No 

more information if 
available  

working group members present recent papers in the field to boost expertise and 
promote new research ideas 

 
Full Event Name  EGIDs symposium at the annual ESPGHAN meeting 
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Location  Helsinki, Finland 
Date 14-17 May 2025 | 
Organizer  EGIDs EC + ESPGHAN scientific committee 
Email Organizer   

Applied for EPP 
 

 

Yes 
 

 
 

No 

Applied for UEG 
Training Support 

 

 

Yes 
 

 
 

No 

more information if 
available  

 
 

 
(ii) E-Learning (if applicable) 

(one table per project – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed) 

Full Project Name  MOOC E-learning on EoE and EGIDs 

Project Timeline   2025 
Project Leader Alexandra Papadopoulou and Jorge Amil-Dias 
more information if 
available (applied for 
UEG support? Etc) 

 
 

 
 

C. Proposed Publications / Guidelines / Position Papers  
(one table per publication – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)  

Full Publication Title Long-term Management of Eosinophilic Esophagitis in a multicenter patient population 
from the European Pediatric Eosinophilic Esophagitis Registry (pEEr) of ESPGHAN 

Publication Timeline 
and Status of 
Application of Paper  

 
In 2025 

Publication Leader  Salvatore Oliva 
Publication Type 

 Guideline  Position Paper  Update of existing 
paper 

 Other 

More information if 
available  

 
 

 
Full Publication Title Eosinophilic Esophagitis Endotypes at Diagnosis Predict Medium Term Disease Behavior: 

Experience from the EuroPEER Registry 
Publication Timeline 

and Status of 
Application of Paper  

 
In 2025 

Publication Leader  Salvatore Oliva 
Publication Type 

 Guideline  Position Paper  Update of existing 
paper 

 Other 

More information if 
available  

 
 

 
Full Publication Title Survey on Clinical Practices for Treating Pediatric Eosinophilic Esophagitis  
Publication Timeline 
and Status of 
Application of Paper  

 
In 2025 

Publication Leader  Salvatore Oliva 
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Publication Type 
 Guideline  Position Paper  Update of existing 

paper 
 Other 

More information if 
available  

 
 

 
Full Publication Title DU-PED STUDY: The compassionate use of Dupilumab in children with Eosinophilic 

Esophagitis 
Publication Timeline 
and Status of 

Application of Paper  

 
In 2025 

Publication Leader  Salvatore Oliva 
Publication Type 

 Guideline  Position Paper  Update of existing 
paper 

 Other 

More information if 
available  

 
 

 
D. Financial Report / Budget for 2025: 

 
- Kindly attach or copy paste your submitted budget request for 2025 

All in Euros Requested 

EGID WG activities 2025 
EGID WG meeting  
 

6.000€ 

At all WG meetings, only accommodation and meals were covered by the 
ESPGHAN budget; travel costs were entirely the responsibility of each 
participant 

 

 
 

 
E. Any other issues that may be of interest  

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 


