



European Society for Paediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology and Nutrition

ESPGHAN

European Society for Paediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology and Nutrition Rue Pellegrino Rossi 16 1201 Geneva, Switzerland www.espghan.org

Working Group - Report for GI Committee Strategy Day Working Group Title: Eosinophilic GI Diseases

(date of completion 18.08.2024; Salvatore Oliva)

Working Group Members and Mandates

Name	Date of entry	1 st Term	2 nd Term	Positions held within WG (e.g. Secretary treasurer etc.)	Dates held of these positions
Oliva Salvatore	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	Chair	2024- 2027
Gutiérrez- Junquera Carolina	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	Secretary	2024- 2027
Zevit Noam	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	Research Secretary	2024- 2027
Furman Mark	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	Treasurer	2024- 2027
Papadopoulou Alexandra	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024		
Orel Rok	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024		
Amil Dias Jorge	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024		
Auth Marcus	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024		
Bauraind Olivia	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024		
Braekert Ilse	2019	2019- 2022	2022- 2025		
Domínguez- Ortega Gloria	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024		
Fernández Fernández Sonia	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024		

Garcia-Puig Roger	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Kalach Nicolas	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Matjaž Homan	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Otte Sebastian	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Roma Eleftheria	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Romano Claudio	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Vande Velde Saskia	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Strisciuglio Caterina	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Urbonas Vaidotas	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Martinelli Massimo	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Tzivinikos Christos	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Vila-Miravet Victor	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Rea Francesca	2018	2018- 2021	2021- 2024	
Barrio Josefa	2022	2022- 2025		
Gottrand Frédéric	2022	2022- 2025		
Oudshoorn Johanna	2022	2022- 2025		
Vandenplas Yvan	2022	2022- 2025		
Khrishnan Usha	2022	2022- 2025		
Gaynor Edward	2023	2023- 2026		
Thomson Mike	2024	2024- 2027		
Melek Jan	2024	2024- 2027		
Spyropoulou Vanessa	2024	2024- 2027		
Hörning André	2024	2024- 2027		
Sahin Yasin	2024	2024- 2027		



Summary of Activities in 2023-2024

A. WG meetings (date and any main points/activities)

(one table per meeting – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)

Meeting	EGID SIG and WG meeting
Location	Madrid
Date	December 3 rd -5 th 2023
Main Points / Activities	Organizer: Carolina Gutiérrez Junquera Research updates and discussion of current and new projects

B. Educational activities

(i) Educational Events (if applicable)

(one table per event – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)

Full Event Name	EGIDs Symposium at the ESPGHAN Annual meetir	ng 2024
Location	Milan	
Date	May 17 th	
Organizer	EGIDs WG	
Email Organizer		
EPP	Yes No	
UEG Training Support	Yes No	
	Clinical Practice Symposium on <i>EoE</i> and <i>non-EoE</i> Title of the presentation	EGIDs: Red is the New Black! Speaker (Name, Country)
	2023 Update of the ESPGHAN EoE Guidelines: What we have learned since 2014? (with interactive case presentation with televoting)	Jorge Dias (Portugal)
more information if available	Joint ESPGHAN/NASPGHAN Guidelines on non- EOE EGIDs: Opening new horizons for the diagnosis and management (with interactive case presentations with televoting) Alexandra Papadopoulou (Gr	
Exploring EGIDs Beyond Eosinophil Numbers: Salvatore Oliva (Italy) Ascending to New Heights with Artificial Intelligence		Salvatore Oliva (Italy)
	Asymptomatic GI eosinophilia: does it matter? Pro: Yes, it does! Cons: No, it does not!	Noam Zevit (Israel) Carolina Gutierrez-Junquera (Spain)

(ii) E-Learning (if applicable)

(one table per project – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)

Full Project Name	E-learning presentation on EoE		
Project Timeline	2024		
Project Leader	Alexandra Papadopoulou and Jorge Amil-Dias		



more information if			
available (applied for			
UEG support? Etc)			
C. WG Publicatio	ns / Guidelines / Position Papers		
(i) Comp	latad		
	able per publication – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)		
Publication ID			
(to be filled in by Office)			
Full Publication Title	Diagnosis and management of eosinophilic esophagitis in children: An update from the European		
	Society for Paediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology and Nutrition (ESPGHAN)		
Authors	Amil-Dias J, Oliva S, Papadopoulou A, Thomson M, Gutiérrez-Junquera C, Kalach N, Orel R, Auth		
	MK, Nijenhuis-Hendriks D, Strisciuglio C, Bauraind O, Chong S, Ortega GD, Férnandez SF, Furman M, Garcia-Puig R, Gottrand F, Homan M, Huysentruyt K, Kostovski A, Otte S, Rea F, Roma E,		
	Romano C, Tzivinikos C, Urbonas V, Velde SV, Zangen T, Zevit N.		
Publication Type	Guideline Position Paper Update of existing paper Other		
Journal, Year, Volume,	J Pediatr Gastroenterol Nutr. 2024 Aug;79(2):394-437. doi: 10.1002/jpn3.12188. Epub 2024 Jun		
Page Numbers	24. PMID: 38923067.		
More information if			
available			
Publication ID			
(to be filled in by Office)			
Full Publication Title	Joint ESPGHAN/NASPGHAN Guidelines on Childhood Eosinophilic Gastrointestinal Disorders		
	Beyond Eosinophilic Esophagitis.		
Authors	Papadopoulou A, Amil-Dias J, Auth MK, Chehade M, Collins MH, Gupta SK, Gutiérrez-Junquera C,		
	Orel R, Vieira MC, Zevit N, Atkins D, Bredenoord AJ, Carneiro F, Dellon ES, Gonsalves N, Menard		
	Katcher C, Koletzko S, Liacouras C, Marderfeld L, Oliva S, Ohtsuka Y, Rothenberg ME, Strauman A,		
Publication Type	Thapar N, Yang GY, Furuta GT. Guideline Position Paper Update of existing paper Other		
Journal, Year, Volume,	J Pediatr Gastroenterol Nutr. 2024 Jan; 78(1):122-152. doi: 10.1097/MPG.0000000000003877.		
Page Numbers	Epub 2023 Jul 4. PMID: 38291684.		
More information if			
available			
(ii) in pro			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	able per publication – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)		
Publication ID (to be filled in by			
Office)			
Full Publication Title	Long-term Management of Eosinophilic Esophagitis in a multicenter patient population from the		
	European Pediatric Eosinophilic Esophagitis Registry (pEEr) of ESPGHAN		
Publication Timeline	to be submitted in 2024		
and Status of Paper Publication Leader	California Olivia		
	Salvatore Oliva		
Publication Type	Guideline Position Paper Update of existing paper Other		
More information if	paper		
available			



Publication ID (to be filled in by								
Office)								
Full Publication Title	Eosinophilic Esophagitis Endotypes at Diagnosis Predict Medium Term Disease Behavior: Experience from the EuroPEER Registry							
Publication Timeline and Status of Paper	to be submitted in		<u> </u>					
Publication Leader	Salvatore Oliva							
Publication Type	Guideline	Position	n Paper		Update paper	of existing		Other
More information if available		1						
(iii) future	e topics considered i	n 2024						
	able per publication – p	lease just copy a	and paste t	he table	es as ofte	n as needed)		
Full Publication Title	Eosinophilic Esopha safety study on sid	_	-	-	SSY stu	dy - a collaborat	ive pros	pective
Publication Timeline								
and Status of Application for Paper	In progress- results by 2024							
Publication Leader	Noam Zevit							
Publication Type	Guideline Position Paper Update of existing paper Othe			Other				
More information if available								
= U.S. I.VV. =V.I.								
Full Publication Title	IgE Mediated Reactions Post EoE Associated Elimination Diets							
Publication Timeline and Status of Application for Paper	In progress- results by 2024							
Publication Leader	Noam Zevit							
Publication Type	Guideline Position Paper Update of existing paper Other			Other				
More information if available	F-F-							
D. Financial Repo	ort / Budget for 2023	3-24: Will be add	ed by EPGH	AN Office	e			
All in Euros			Allocate	ed		Used so far		
Expenses			Will be added by EPGHAN Office Will be added by EPGH		PGHAN O	ffice		
EGID SIG and WG med	eting				6.000			
TOTAL Expenses 2023				3.600 3.			3.600	
Income			Please a		ld fundir	ng from other so	ources if	
EGID SIG and WG med	EGID SIG and WG meeting		5.000 (Sanofi)+ 3.100 (Abbott)					



TOTAL Income 2023	8.100	8.100

Additional comments on financial report:

We used to raise more money for the organization of the EGIDs WG to support expenses related to the meeting. Sponsors were available to cover the costs for all WG members.

Outlook on Planned Activity for 2025

A. Working Group meetings (date and any main points/activities)

(one table per meeting – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)

Meeting	EGID WG meeting		
Location	Porto		
Date	January 9 th -11 th		
Main Points /	Organizer: Jorge Amil Dias		
Activities	Research updates and discussion of current and new projects		

B. Proposed Educational activities

(i) Educational Events (if applicable)

(one table per event – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)

	3 rd ESPGHAN Master Class on Gastrointestinal immunology			
Full Event Name	"GI Immunology Master Class: from pathogenesis to clinical management of EGID, Celiac			
	Disease and IBD"			
Location	- Naples, Italy, March 2025			
Location				
Date	March 5 th -6th			
Organizer	Valentina Discepolo			
Email Organizer				
Applied for EPP	☐ Yes ☐ No			
A !! ! ! ! E O				
Applied for UEG	☐ Yes ☐ No			
Training Support				
more information if				
available				
Full Event Name	EGIDs Journal Club			
Location	Online			
Date	Bi-monthly meeting			
Organizer	EIGDs EC			
Email Organizer				
Applied for EPP	☐ Yes ☐ No			
Applied for UEG	☐ Yes ☐ No			
Training Support				
more information if	working group members present recent papers in the field to boost expertise and			
available	promote new research ideas			
Full Event Name	EGIDs symposium at the annual ESPGHAN meeting			
	, , ,			



	Delegate entrol			
Location	Helsinki, Finland			
Date	14-17 May 2025			
Organizer	EGIDs EC + ESPGHAN scientific committee			
Email Organizer				
Applied for EPP	Yes No			
Applied for UEG Training Support	Yes No			
more information if available				
	rning (if applicable) able per project – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)			
Full Project Name	MOOC E-learning on EoE and EGIDs			
Project Timeline	2025			
Project Leader	Alexandra Papadopoulou and Jorge Amil-Dias			
more information if available (applied for UEG support? Etc)				
C. Proposed Pub	lications / Guidelines / Position Papers			
(one table per p	ublication – please just copy and paste the tables as often as needed)			
Full Publication Title	Long-term Management of Eosinophilic Esophagitis in a multicenter patient population from the European Pediatric Eosinophilic Esophagitis Registry (pEEr) of ESPGHAN			
Publication Timeline and Status of Application of Paper	In 2025			
Publication Leader	Salvatore Oliva			
Publication Type	Guideline Position Paper Update of existing paper Other			
More information if available				
Full Publication Title	Eosinophilic Esophagitis Endotypes at Diagnosis Predict Medium Term Disease Behavior: Experience from the EuroPEER Registry			
Publication Timeline and Status of Application of Paper	In 2025			
Publication Leader	Salvatore Oliva			
Publication Type	Guideline Position Paper Update of existing Other paper			
More information if available				
Full Publication Title	Survey on Clinical Practices for Treating Pediatric Eosinophilic Esophagitis			
Publication Timeline and Status of Application of Paper	In 2025			
Publication Leader	Salvatore Oliva			



Publication Type	Guideline Position Paper Update of existing paper Other
More information if available	
Full Publication Title	DU-PED STUDY: The compassionate use of Dupilumab in children with Eosinophilic Esophagitis
Publication Timeline and Status of Application of Paper	In 2025
Publication Leader	Salvatore Oliva
Publication Type	Guideline Position Paper Update of existing paper Other
More information if available	

D. Financial Report / Budget for 2025:

- Kindly attach or copy paste your submitted budget request for 2025

All in Euros	Requested
EGID WG activities 2025 EGID WG meeting	6.000€
At all WG meetings, only accommodation and meals were covered by the ESPGHAN budget; travel costs were entirely the responsibility of each participant	

E. Any other issues that may be of interest

